## October 16, 2020

## **VIA IBFS**

Marlene Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street, SE Washington, DC 20554

Re: Atlantic Broadband Surrender of Earth Station Authorizations Identified Herein

Dear Ms. Dortch:

The Atlantic Broadband entities referenced herein, licensees of the receive-only earth stations identified herein, hereby provide notice of their intent to surrender the authorizations listed below.

CALL SIGN	FILE NUMBER	NAME
E120063	SESREG2012041100352	Atlantic Broadband (Delmar), LLC
E120064	SESREG2012041100353	Atlantic Broadband (Delmar), LLC
E182024	SESREG2018082703469	Atlantic Broadband (Delmar), LLC
E120065	SESREG2012041100354	Atlantic Broadband (Penn), LLC
E191569	SESREG2018102205188	Atlantic Broadband (Penn), LLC
E200568	SESREG2018102205878	Atlantic Broadband (Penn), LLC
E200570	SESREG2018102205189	Atlantic Broadband (Penn), LLC

The receive-only earth stations identified herein have been decommissioned and are no longer operational. For that reason they were not included in the company's lump sum election filing made by the Atlantic Broadband entities on September 11, 2020.

Please accept this surrender notice and take the necessary steps to update the Commission's records accordingly. Further, please correlate this surrender notice with the company's recent lump sum election to resolve any questions about the "all or nothing" nature of the company's election. Should you have any questions regarding this transmission, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

/s/ Carmen M. DeMarco
Carmen M. DeMarco
Assistant General Counsel